BAIRD HOLM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW EST. 1873

1700 Farnam Street, Suite 1500 - Omaha, NE 68102 - 402.344.0500 - www.bairdholm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Baird Holm LLP Welcomes Jeremy C. Hollembeak

December 19, 2019 (OMAHA, Neb.) - Baird Holm LLP is pleased to welcome Jeremy C. Hollembeak to the firm. Jeremy concentrates his practice on creditors' rights, bankruptcy and commercial disputes. He regularly manages all aspects of debt restructuring and claims monetization for his clients, including advising them on distressed investment opportunities, conflicts and ambiguities in contracts, and efficient litigation and collection strategies. He has extensive experience representing financial institutions, activist hedge funds, credit agents, bond trustees, individual creditors, unsecured creditors' committees, private equity sponsors, and other strategic parties in debtor-creditor and inter-creditor/priority disputes in state and federal courts. He has also worked with judgment creditors and litigation funders to design and implement asset-tracing and enforcement campaigns against recalcitrant debtors.

Prior to joining Baird Holm, Jeremy practiced in New York City for thirteen years, including five years at global litigation boutique Kobre & Kim LLP, and eight years in the Financial Restructuring Group at Milbank LLP. Notwithstanding his relocation to Omaha to be closer to family, Jeremy continues to represent clients and practice before courts in New York.

"Jeremy is a valuable and strategic addition to the Firm," said Baird Holm Managing Partner, Richard E. Putnam. "His experience in assisting clients with all forms of commercial transactions and disputes complements our existing team of creditor's rights and trial lawyers."

About Baird Holm LLP

Baird Holm LLP's integrated team of 93 attorneys, licensed in 20 states, is committed to connecting each of its valued clients to the positive outcomes they seek. With extensive and diverse expertise, Baird Holm leverages each attorney's skills to respond efficiently to its clients' local, regional, national and international legal needs. Founded in 1873, Baird Holm proudly represents public and private companies, individuals, private funds and other investors, financial institutions, governmental entities and nonprofit organizations. Learn more at www.bairdholm.com.

###

For more information, contact Meredith Williams at 402.636.8259 or <u>mwilliams@bairdholm.com</u>.